



## Sauced Pizza

### District 103 Pizza Ingredient List

#### 16" Pizza Sauce, Cheese, and Pepperoni Ingredients by ounce

| <u>Item</u>              | <u>16" Pizza (ounces)</u> | <u>16" per slice (ounces)</u> |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Vine Ripened Tomatoes    | 6.00                      | 0.75                          |
| Salt                     | 0.05                      | .006                          |
| Sugar                    | 0.05                      | .006                          |
| Chopped Garlic           | 0.17                      | 0.02                          |
| Oregano, Basil, Parsley  | 0.29                      | 0.04                          |
| Mozzarella and Provolone | 12.0                      | 1.50                          |
| Pepperoni                | 4.60                      | 0.58                          |

#### Allergens

**Pizza Sauce does not contain: Egg, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Shellfish, Soy, Tree nuts, or Wheat. Sauce is Gluten Free**

**Pizza Cheese does not contain: Egg, Fish, Shellfish, Tree Nuts, Sesame, Peanut, Soy, or Wheat. Cheese is Gluten Free**

#### 16" Pizza Dough

| <u>Item</u> | <u>16" Pizza (ounces)</u> | <u>16" per slice (ounces)</u> |
|-------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Flour       | 11.0                      | 1.375                         |
| Soy Oil     | 5.70                      | .071                          |
| Yeast       | 0.27                      | .034                          |
| Water       | 10.9                      | 1.36                          |

#### **Gluten Free Crust Ingredients:**

Water, Rice Flour, Modified Rice Starch, Potato Starch, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Potato Flour, Canola/ Olive Oil Blend, Yeast, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Cultured Brown Rice

**Pizza Crust does not contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Milk, Fish, Crustacean, Soy, Wheat, Sesame Seeds, Mustard, Corn, Shellfish**